Knoxville Utilities Board
Kll Gas Division
R

RESIDENTIAL GAS SERVICE
Schedule G2

Availability
Service under this rate schedule shall be available only to residential customers served
individually through a separate meter or through a KUB-approved multiple meter
configuration designed as a single billing point.
Rates
For the monthly billing periods of November through March:

Basic Service Charge:  $10.90 per month

Commodity Charge: $1.4613 per therm for first 30 therms
$1.2335 per therm for over 30 therms

For the monthly billing periods of April through October:
Basic Service Charge:  $10.90 per month

Commodity Charge: $1.2694 per therm for first 50 therms
$1.1421 per therm for over 50 therms

Adjustment

The Commodity Charge shall be subject to KUB's Purchased Gas Adjustment. Rates
shown above are inclusive of the Purchased Gas Adjustment for the current month.

Minimum Bill

The minimum bill under this rate schedule shall be the Basic Service Charge.

Rules and Regulations

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of KUB.
Resolution No. 1493 - Effective October 1, 2025
Purchased Gas Adjustment (18.37cents per therm) — Effective January 1, 2026



	Rules and Regulations

